
Variety Trait RM
AGSouth Genetics AGS 52G20 Roundup Ready 5.2

Blake Shepard AGS 738 RR Roundup Ready 7.3
(229) 254-0115 AGS V4520S Conventional 4.5

blake@mixonseed.com AGS V4921S Conventional/STS 4.9
AGS V5422 Conventional 5.4

AGS Woodruff Conventional 7.8

Asgrow AG39XF3 XtendFlex 3.9
Jim Kiser AG43XF2 XtendFlex 4.3

(704) 466-0682 AG45XF3 XtendFlex 4.5
james.kiser@bayer.com AG48XF3 XtendFlex 4.8

AG49XF3 XtendFlex 4.9
AG54XF0 XtendFlex 5.4
AG56XF2 XtendFlex 5.6
AG57XF1 XtendFlex 5.7
AG58XF3 XtendFlex 5.8
AG66XF2 XtendFlex 6.6
AG69XF0 XtendFlex 6.9
AG71XF2 XtendFlex 7.1

DONMARIO SEEDS DM 59E01S Enlist/STS 5.9
Gil Zambrozi DM48F53 XtendFlex 4.8

(870) 509-3103
gzambrozi@gdmseeds.com

Dyna-Gro S38XF22S XtendFlex/STS 3.8
Phil Michener S47XF23S XtendFlex/STS 4.7
(662) 822-8242 S48EN73 Enlist 4.8

phillip.michener@nutrien.com S49XF43S XtendFlex/STS 4.9
S51EN62 Enlist 5.1
S51XF84S XtendFlex/STS 5.1
S58XF24 XtendFlex 5.8
S58XT30 Xtend 5.8
S63EN74 Enlist 6.3
S67XF34S XtendFlex/STS 6.7
S71XF93 XtendFlex 7.1

Gateway Seed 469XF XtendFlex 4.6
Scotie Patton 473XFS XtendFlex/STS 4.7
(870) 995-1226 505XF XtendFlex 5.0

scottie@gatewayseed.com 555XF XtendFlex 5.5
583XFS XtendFlex/STS 5.8
600XF XtendFlex 6.0

FS HiSOY HS 56F00 XtendFlex 5.6
Kyle Gettys HS 68F01 XtendFlex 6.8

(843) 858-2441 HS45E00 Enlist 4.5
kgettys@growmark.com HS46F00 XtendFlex 4.6

HS48E10 Enlist 4.8
HS48F30 XtendFlex 4.8
HS50E21 Enlist 5.0
HS54E10 Enlist 5.4
HS54F30 XtendFlex 5.4
HS57E11 Enlist 5.7
HS58F30 XtendFlex 5.8
HS62F30 XtendFlex 6.3
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Harvey's AP46E32 Enlist 4.6
Gary Hamm AP48E33 Enlist 4.8

(252) 560-7142 AP51E33 Enlist 5.1
g.hamm@lharveys.com AP56E33 Enlist 5.6

AP69E33 Enlist 6.9
AP54E32 Enlist 5.4
AP63E32 Enlist 6.3

Integra X4660NS Xtend 4.6
Nick Chammoun XF4454S XtendFlex/STS 4.4
(229) 854-0524 XF4893NS XtendFlex/STS 4.8

nchammoun@cniag.com XF5834S XtendFlex/STS 5.8
XF6772S XtendFlex/STS 6.7
XF6984 XtendFlex 6.9
XF7062 XtendFlex 7.0
XF7223 XtendFlex 7.2

NC Foundation Seed Producers N8002 Conventional 8.0
Charles Barnes NC-Dunphy Conventional 6.0
(919) 616-1026

cebarne2@ncsu.edu

NK Brand NK48-H3XFS XtendFlex/STS 4.8
Wes Stallings NK49-C2XFS XtendFlex/STS 4.9
(919) 742-0710 NK52-D6E3 Enlist 5.2

Wesley.Stallings@syngenta.com NK52-V1XF XtendFlex 5.2
NK54-J9XFS XtendFlex/STS 5.4
NK67-P1XF XtendFlex 6.7

NK68-G2E3S Enlist/STS 6.8
Perdue P41ILO22 Conventional 4.1

Christian Overton P41MO21 Conventional 4.1
(252) 301-0536 P45XP421 Conventional 4.5

christian.overton@perdue.com P48MO21 Conventional 4.8
P60GO21 Conventional 6.0
P70GO21 Conventional 7.0

Pioneer P38A28E Enlist 3.8
Luke Spainhour P46A09E Enlist 4.6
(252) 206-6593 P52A14SE Enlist 5.2

luke.spainhour@corteva.com P70A62E Enlist 7.0
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Progeny P 4604 XFS XtendFlex/STS 4.6
Brian Murray P 4691 XFS XtendFlex/STS 4.6

(870) 208-4428 P 4798 XF XtendFlex 4.7
bmurray@progenyag.com P 4806 XFS XtendFlex/STS 4.8

P 5056 XFS XtendFlex/STS 5.0
P 5441 XF XtendFlex 5.4
P 5641 XF XtendFlex 5.6
P 5751 XF XtendFlex 5.7

P 6685 XFS XtendFlex/STS 6.6
Revere Seed InnoTech IS5143E3 Enlist 5.1
Doug Messersmith Revere 3908XFS XtendFlex/STS 3.9

(570) 980-3656 Revere 4299XFS XtendFlex/STS 4.2
doug.messersmith@revereseed.com Revere 4606XFS XtendFlex/STS 4.6

Revere 4821XFS XtendFlex/STS 4.8
Revere 4826XF XtendFlex 4.8
Revere 5029XF XtendFlex 5.0
Revere 5429E3 Enlist 5.4
Revere 5607XF XtendFlex 5.6

Revere 5735XFS XtendFlex/STS 5.7
Revere 6016XFS XtendFlex/STS 6.0
Revere 6835XF XtendFlex 6.8
Revere 6927XF XtendFlex 6.9

Seedway SG 5643XTF XtendFlex 5.4
Cassidy Fletcher SG 6243XTF XtendFlex 6.2

(315) 244-7182 SG 6932XTF XtendFlex 6.9
cfletcher@seedway.com

Southern Harvest SH 4024 E Enlist 4.0
Dayton Dunnavant SH 4622 E Enlist 4.6

(434) 315-4056 SH 5124 E Enlist 5.1
ddunnavant@meherrinag.com SH 5724 E Enlist 5.7

SH 6524 E Enlist 6.5
SH 7024 E Enlist/STS 7.0
SH 5523 E3 Enlist 5.5
SH 6323 E3 Enlist 6.3
SH 6823 E3 Enlist 6.8

Stine 39EC22 Enlist 3.9
John Vanstaalduinen 41EE62 Enlist 4.1

(252) 414-6450 47EE20 Enlist/STS 4.7
jwvans@stineseed.com 58EE02 Enlist 5.8

UniSouth Genetics USG 7461XFS XtendFlex/STS 4.6
Stacy Burwick USG 7474XFS XtendFlex/STS 4.7
(800) 505-3133 USG 7487XTS Xtend/STS 4.8

sburwick@usgseed.com USG 7494ETS Enlist/STS 4.9
USG 7514ET Enlist 5.1
USG 7584XF XtendFlex 5.8
USG 7682XF XtendFlex 6.8
USG 7503XF XtendFlex 5.0
USG 7542ET Enlist 5.4
USG 7543XF XtendFlex 5.4
USG 7633XF XtendFlex 6.3

Univerity of Georgia G16-8779 Conventional 6
Zenglu Li G21-209E3 Enlist 7

(706) 542-9805 G21-230R2X Xtend 7
zli@uga.edu G21-245R2X Xtend 8

USDA-ARS N16-10889 Conventional 6.7
Ben Fallen N5001 Conventional 5.3

(434) 470-1877 NDPJE-14-217 Conventional 5.6
ben.fallen@usda.gov
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